














































FRIDAY, JANUARY 21, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. R. Podesta

10:00 a.m. 1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0

3 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-1-1-0

1 Polish Lowland 0-0-0-1

1 Puli 0-0-0-1

11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-7-0-0

1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-0-1

10:50 a.m. Judging Group 7

11:30 a.m. 2 Bichon Frise 1-1-0-0

1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0

5 Bulldog 0-4-1-0

2 Chow Chow 1-0-1-0

1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0

1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1

3 German Pinscher 2-1-0-0

1 Keeshon 1-0-0-0

1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0

2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-1-0

LUNCH

12:45 p.m. 1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0

2 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-1

3 Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0

11 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-1-2

  1:25 p.m. Judging Group 6

  1:55 p.m. 15 Ret (Golden) 6-9-0-0

2 Pointer 0-0-0-2

2 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0

  2:40 p.m. 1 Ret (Curly-Coated) 0-0-1-0

4 Ret (Flat-coated) 1-1-2-0

5 Ret (Labrador) 1-3-1-0

1 Ret (NSDT) 1-0-0-0

1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0

4 Span (Am Cocker) 2-2-0-0

1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0

1 Span (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0

1 Vizsla 0-1-0-0

2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. K. Grant

10:00 a.m. 7 Australian Shepherd 2-4-1-0

1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0

2 Bouvier 2-0-0-0

3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0

6 German Shepherd 3-2-0-1

10:50 a.m. 3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0

3 Beagle 2-0-0-1

1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0

7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-0

3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-1-0

11:30 a.m. 4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-3-0-0

1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0

3 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-0-0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0

1 P.B.G.V. 0-0-1-0

1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

4 Whippet 1-0-1-2

12:15 p.m. Judging Group 2

LUNCH

 1:15 p.m. 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0

5 Bull Terrier 0-4-1-0

1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0

5 Schnauzer (Min) 0-4-1-0

1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0

5 W.H.W.T. 1-3-1-0

 2:00 p.m. Judging Group 4

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. C. Haller

10:30 a.m. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0

5 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-3-1-0

1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0

1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0

4 Havanese 0-2-2-0

4 Italian Greyhound 2-1-0-1

11:10 a.m. 3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-1-0

1 Papillon 0-1-0-0

2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1

2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0

4 Pug 0-2-2-0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 1-0-0-0

4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-2-0

11:55 a.m. Judging Group 5

LUNCH

 1:00 p.m. 2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1

5 Boxer 1-1-2-1

2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0

9 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-4-2

3 Eurasier 0-3-0-0

 1:50 p.m. 6 Great Dane 0-3-2-1

2 Great Pyrenees 1-1-0-0

3 Leonberger 0-3-0-0

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0

4 Rottweiler 2-2-0-0

2 Samoyed 1-0-0-1

4 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-1

 2:45 p.m. Judging Group 3



SATURDAY, JANUARY 22, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. C. Haller

  9:00 a.m. 3 Beagle 2-0-0-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
7 Dachshund (MLH) 2-5-0-0
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-1-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-3-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0

  9:45 a.m. 3 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
1 P.B.G.V. 0-0-1-0
2 Pharaoh Hound 1-1-0-0
4 Rhodesian 0-4-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
4 Whippet 0-1-2-1
5 Afghan Hound 2-2-1-0

10:35 a.m. Judging Group 2

11:05 a.m. 1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
12 Australian Shepherd 2-6-3-1
3 Bearded Collie 2-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
2 Bouvier 1-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-1-0
6 Collie (Rough) 2-3-1-0

LUNCH
12:40 p.m. 13 German Shepherd 4-8-0-1

3 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-1-1-0
1 Polish Lowland 0-0-0-1
1 Puli 0-0-0-1

10 Shetland Sheepdog 5-5-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-0-1

  1:50 p.m. Judging Group 7

  2:20 p.m. 2 Bichon Frise 1-1-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
7 Bulldog 0-5-2-0
4 Chow Chow 1-1-1-1
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
3 German Pinscher 2-1-0-0

 3:05 p.m. 1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0

13 Poodle (Standard) 4-5-2-2
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
2 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-1
3 Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0
2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. A. Hussin

  9:00 a.m. 2 Pointer 0-0-0-2
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-1
4 Ret (Flat-coated) 1-1-2-0

16 Ret (Golden) 7-9-0-0
10:05 a.m. 6 Ret (NSDT) 3-2-1-0

1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
7 Span (Am Cocker) 2-4-1-0
1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1
2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
1 Span (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
6 Ret (Labrador) 1-4-1-0
2 Weimaraner 1-1-0-0

11:15 a.m. Judging Group 1

LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0

9 C.K.C. Spaniel 3-5-1-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 0-2-1-1
5 Havanese 1-2-2-0
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1

  1:20 p.m. 4 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-1-1
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1
3 Pomeranian 0-3-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
6 Pug 0-3-2-1
7 Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-2-1

  2:20 p.m. Judging Group 5

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. R. Podesta

  9:30 a.m. 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Border Terrier 0-1-1-1
7 Bull Terrier 0-6-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Norfolk Terrier 1-2-0-0

10:10 a.m. 1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Min) 0-3-1-0
4 Scottish Terrier 2-2-0-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 S.C.W.T. 1-0-0-0
5 W.H.W.T. 1-3-1-0

10:55 a.m. Judging Group 4

11:25 a.m. 1 Akita 0-0-1-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-1
4 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-2-0-0

10 Boxer 1-4-3-2
3 Bullmastiff 2-0-1-0

LUNCH
 1:30 p.m. 16 Doberman Pinscher 3-5-6-2

3 Eurasier 0-3-0-0
3 Great Dane 0-1-1-1
3 Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0

 2:30 p.m. 3 Leonberger 0-3-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0
4 Rottweiler 2-2-0-0
2 Samoyed 1-0-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 0-4-1-1

 3:10 p.m. Judigng Group 3



SUNDAY, JANUARY 23, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. A. Hussin

  9:30 a.m. 1 Akita 0-0-1-0

4 Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-1

4 Bernese Mtn Dog 2-2-0-0

10 Boxer 1-4-3-2

3 Bullmastiff 2-0-1-0

10:25 a.m. 10 Doberman Pinscher 0-3-5-2

5 Great Dane 0-3-1-1

3 Great Pyrenees 1-2-0-0

3 Leonberger 0-3-0-0

11:15 a.m. 2 Newfoundland 0-1-1-0

1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0

4 Rottweiler 2-2-0-0

2 Samoyed 1-0-0-1

8 Siberian Husky 1-5-1-1

11:55 a.m. Judging Group 3

LUNCH

12:55 p.m. 2 Bichon Frise 1-1-0-0

1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0

6 Bulldog 1-3-2-0

2 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-1-0

4 Chow Chow 1-1-1-1

1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0

1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1

2 German Pinscher 2-0-0-0

1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0

1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0

  1:45 p.m. 1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0

13 Poodle (Standard) 4-5-2-2

2 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-1

3 Shih Tzu 1-2-0-0

  2:30 p.m. Judging Group 6

  3:00 p.m. 1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0

3 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-1-1-0

1 Polish Lowland 0-0-0-1

1 Puli 0-0-0-1

13 Shetland Sheepdog 5-8-0-0

1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-0-1

Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. R. Podesta

  9:30 a.m. 1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0

9 C.K.C. Spaniel 2-6-1-0

1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0

2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0

6 Havanese 1-3-2-0

4 Italian Greyhound 2-1-0-1

10:25 a.m. 1 Japanese Spaniel 0-0-1-0

3 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-1-0

1 Papillon 0-1-0-0

2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1

3 Pomeranian 0-3-0-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0

5 Pug 0-2-2-1

6 Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-2-1

11:20 a.m. Judging Group 5

LUNCH

12:20 p.m. 5 Afghan Hound 2-2-1-0

2 Beagle 1-0-0-1

3 Borzoi 1-1-0-1

5 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-0-0

3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-1-0

 1:05 p.m. 4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-3-0-0

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-0

2 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-0

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0

1 P.B.G.V. 0-0-1-0

4 Rhodesian 0-4-0-0

1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

5 Whippet 1-2-1-1

  1:50 p.m. Judging Group 2

  2:20 p.m. 1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0

10 Australian Shepherd 2-6-2-0

3 Bearded Collie 2-1-0-0

1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0

3 Bouvier 2-1-0-0

  3:05 p.m. 5 Collie (Rough) 2-2-1-0

13 German Shepherd 3-8-1-1

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. C. Haller

10:00 a.m. 2 Pointer 0-0-0-2

4 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-1

2 Ret (Flat-coated) 1-0-1-0

5 Ret (Labrador) 1-3-1-0

6 Ret (NSDT) 3-2-1-0

10:45 a.m. 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0

1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0

9 Span (Am Cocker) 3-5-1-0

1 Span (Brittany) 0-0-0-1

1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-0-0-1

2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-2-0-0

1 Span (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0

1 Vizsla 0-1-0-0

11:25 a.m. 4 Weimaraner 1-3-0-0

14 Ret (Golden) 6-8-0-0

12:15 p.m. Judging Group 1

LUNCH

  1:30 p.m. 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0

3 Border Terrier 0-1-1-1

7 Bull Terrier 0-6-1-0

1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0

1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0

3 Norfolk Terrier 1-2-0-0

1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0

5 Schnauzer (Min) 0-4-1-0

2 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-0

1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0

1 S.C.W.T. 1-0-0-0

5 W.H.W.T. 1-3-1-0

  2:45 p.m. Judging Group 4



*********************************************************************************** 

BRED BY EXHIBITOR SWEEPSTAKES
Sunday, January 23, 2011

8:30 a.m.

RING 2 - Judge: Stephanie Hill RING 3 - Judge: Medley Small

Group 1 Junior - 2 Group 3 Junior - 2

Senior - 1 Group 4 Junior - 1

Group 2 Junior - 1 Senior - 2

Senior - 2 Group 7 Senior - 3

Group 5 Junior - 2

Senior - 1 Best Junior

Group 6 Junior - 5 Best in Bred By Exhibitor Sweepstakes

Senior - 1

Open   - 1

Best Senior

Best Open

*********************************************************************************** 

JUNIOR HANDLING

Saturday, January 22, 2011

Ring 3 - 12:20 p.m.

Fee - $1.00 - donated to Junior Handling in Zone 6

Juniors MUST sign up by 11:20 a.m.

***************************************************************************************

Please join us for cake following Best is Show on Saturday, January 22, 2011
to celebrate our 100th Show.

***************************************************************************************

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, January 21, 2011 - Ms. C. Haller
Saturday, January 22, 2011 - Mr. R. Podesta
Sunday, January 23, 2011 - Mr. A. Hussin

***************************************************************************************

SUMMARY

Fri. Sat. Sun.

Group 1     42           55              54

Group 2     33  40  37

Group 3     44           64  60

Group 4     18  32  31

Group 5     34  45  45

Group 6     36  42  40

Group 7                       37           56              56
Sweepstakes                    24

                244         334            347

***************************************************************************************
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